ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

FOR

L STREET PATHWAY TO TRANSIT - BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
in
ANTIOCH, CALIFORNIA
P.W. 234-15

ISSUED
March 10, 2025

This Addendum No. 2 must be signed by the bidder and attached to the CONTRACT
PROPOSAL PACKAGE for consideration by the City. The City reserves the right to
disregard any proposal, which does not include this Addendum. The City may waive this
requirement at its sole discretion.
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BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

| acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 and accept all conditions contained herein.

Bidder By:



ADDENDUM NO. 2

to
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
for

L STREET PATHWAY TO TRANSIT - BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS -

1)

3)

4)

PHASE 1
in
ANTIOCH, CALIFORNIA
P.W. 234-15

Issued March 10, 2025

The first paragraph of the “Notice Inviting Bids” is modified to state the following:

“NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT sealed bids will be received by the Office of the City Clerk
of the City of Antioch at Antioch City Hall located at 200 “H” Street Antioch, California 94509,
until 2:00 p.m., March 25, 2025, at which time bids will be publicly opened and read in the
City Council Chambers located at 200 “H” Street Antioch, California 94509”

The sixth paragraph of the “Notice Inviting Bids” is modified to state the following:

“Bid forms shall be securely sealed in a suitable envelope marked with the name and
address of the Bidder, and marked in capital letters on the front and back of the envelope as
follows:

L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1
In
Antioch, California
P.W. 234-15

March 25, 2025
(Name and Address of Bidder)

The first paragraph of Division A, Section A-1, Bid Opening and Award is modified to state
the following:

“Sealed proposals will be received by the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, located at 200 “H”
Street Antioch, California, until 2:00 p.m., March 25, 2025, publicly opened and read in the City
Council Chambers located at 200 “H” Street at 2:00 p.m., on March 25, 2025

The attached “Schedule of Bid Prices Revision 1” shall be submitted in lieu of the “Schedule
of Bid Prices”.



Title: L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle and
Pedestrian Inprovements - Phase 1
in Antioch, CA (P.W. 234-15)

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

REVISION 1

Bids to be received by 2:00 pm
March 25, 2025
Office of the City Clerk,
City Hall, Antioch, CA

ltem  ypit  Quantity Description Unit Price Extended
No. Amount
1 LS 1 MOBILIZATION, complete in place for the lump sum
' price
5 LS 1 PROGRESS SCHEDULE, complete in place for the
’ lump sum price
3 LS 1 TRAFFIC CONTROL, complete in place for the lump
' sum price
4 LS 1 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, complete in
) place for the lump sum price
5 LS 1 SWPPP PREPARATION, complete in place for the
' lump sum price
6 LS 1 SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, complete in place for
' the lump sum price
7 LS 4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, complete in place for
' the lump sum price
8 cy 255 RQADWAY E_XCAVAT|ON, complete in place for unit
price per cubic yard
SOIL AMMENDMENT, complete in place for unit price
9. 103 4 6 )
per cubic yard
10. LB 5 ORGANIC FERTILIZER, complete in place for unit

price per pound




1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

EA

EA

cY

LF

LS

LS

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

113

30

290

18

136

630

800

PLANT GROUP K BOX, complete in place for the unit
price per each

PLANT GROUP A NO.1, complete in place for the unit
price per each

WOOD MULCH, complete in place for unit price per
cubic yard

ROOT BARRIER, complete in place for the unit price
per linear foot

1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, complete in place for
the lump sum price

TWO WIRE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, complete in
place for the lump sum price

1" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the
unit price per each

FLOW SENSOR, complete in place for the unit price
per each

TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in
place for the unit price per each

RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place
for the unit price per each

1.5" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, complete in place for
the unit price per each

1" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the
unit price per linear foot

1.5" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the
unit price per linear foot




24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

EA

LF

SF

cY

TONS

TONS

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

SF

cYy

350

1,750

235

535

305

12

640

QUICK COUPLING VALVE, complete in place for the
unit price per each

PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE), complete in place for
the unit price per linear foot

DRY SEED, complete in place for the unit price per
square yard

CLASS Il AGGREGATE BASE, complete in place for
the unit price per cubic yard

MICROSURFACING, complete in place for the unit
price per tons

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), complete in place for
the unit price per tons

ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER
TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in
place for the unit price per each

ADJUST AT&T COMM BOX COVER TO GRADE
[NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit
price per each

ADJUST COMCAST COMM BOX AND VAULT
COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING],
complete in place for the unit price per each

ADJUST PG&E ELECTRICAL BOX AND VAULT
COVERS TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING],
complete in place for the unit price per each

ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE,
complete in place for the unit price per each

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, complete in
place for the unit price per square foot

MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING), complete in
place for the unit price per cubic yard




37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

cYy

CcY

CcY

cY

SQYD

SQYD

CcY

LF

SQYD

EA

EA

EA

LS

80

20

65

115

665

615

20

1760

105

10

15

53

MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER),
complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard

MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY), complete in place
for the unit price per cubic yard

MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place
for the unit price per cubic yard

MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, AND
CURB RAMP), complete in place for the unit price per
cubic yard

REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in
place for the unit price per square yard

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, complete in
place for the unit price per square yard

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY,
complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard

REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER),
complete in place for the unit price per linear foot

REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS),
complete in place for the unit price per square yard

ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [NON-
PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price
per each

REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the
unit price per each

INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the
unit price per each

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, complete
in place for the lump sum price




FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM, complete in place for
the lump sum price

RELOCATE STREET LIGHT, complete in place for
the unit price per each

TOTAL BID PRICE $

TOTAL BID PRICE:

(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the
bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and
Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed



