

ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR
L STREET PATHWAY TO TRANSIT - BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
in
ANTIOCH, CALIFORNIA
P.W. 234-15

ISSUED March 10, 2025

This Addendum No. 2 must be signed by the bidder and attached to the CONTRACT PROPOSAL PACKAGE for consideration by the City. The City reserves the right to disregard any proposal, which does not include this Addendum. The City may waive this requirement at its sole discretion.

SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM ITEMS

Prepared By: Scott Buenting, P.E.	No. 67422/26 Exp: 12/37/26
BIDDER'S CER	TIFICATION
l acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2	and accept all conditions contained herein.
	Dva
Bidder	Ву:

ADDENDUM NO. 2

to
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
for

L STREET PATHWAY TO TRANSIT - BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1

in ANTIOCH, CALIFORNIA P.W. 234-15

Issued March 10, 2025

1) The first paragraph of the "Notice Inviting Bids" is modified to state the following:

"NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT sealed bids will be received by the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Antioch at Antioch City Hall located at 200 "H" Street Antioch, California 94509, until 2:00 p.m., March 25, 2025, at which time bids will be publicly opened and read in the City Council Chambers located at 200 "H" Street Antioch, California 94509"

2) The sixth paragraph of the "Notice Inviting Bids" is modified to state the following:

"Bid forms shall be securely sealed in a suitable envelope marked with the name and address of the Bidder, and marked in capital letters on the front and back of the envelope as follows:

L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1 In Antioch, California P.W. 234-15

March 25, 2025 (Name and Address of Bidder)

- 3) The first paragraph of Division A, Section A-1, Bid Opening and Award is modified to state the following:
 - "Sealed proposals will be received by the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, located at 200 "H" Street Antioch, California, until 2:00 p.m., March 25, 2025, publicly opened and read in the City Council Chambers located at 200 "H" Street at 2:00 p.m., on March 25, 2025."
- 4) The attached "Schedule of Bid Prices Revision 1" shall be submitted in lieu of the "Schedule of Bid Prices".

Title: L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1 in Antioch, CA (P.W. 234-15)

Bids to be received by 2:00 pm March 25, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 1

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	MOBILIZATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
2.	LS	1	PROGRESS SCHEDULE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
3.	LS	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
4.	LS	1	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
5.	LS	1	SWPPP PREPARATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
6.	LS	1	SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	\$
7.	LS	ï	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, complete in place for the lump sum price	ş 	\$
8.	CY	255	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	<u>, \$</u>	
9.	CY	6	SOIL AMMENDMENT, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$	\$
10.	LB	5	ORGANIC FERTILIZER, complete in place for unit	\$	\$
IU, LI	LD	3	price per pound	\$	\$

11.	EA	9	PLANT GROUP K BOX, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
12.	EA	113	PLANT GROUP A NO.1, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
13.	CY	30	WOOD MULCH, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
14.	LF	290	ROOT BARRIER, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ \$
15,	LS	1	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ \$
16.	LS	1	TWO WIRE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ \$
17,	EA	1	1" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
18.	EA	1	FLOW SENSOR, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
19.	EA	18	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
20.	EA	136	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
21,	EA	3	1.5" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
22.	LF	630	1" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ \$
23.	LF	800	1.5" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ \$

24.	EA	2	QUICK COUPLING VALVE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
25.	LF	350	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ \$
26.	SF	1,750	DRY SEED, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ \$
27.	CY	235	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
28.	TONS	535	MICROSURFACING, complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$ \$
29.	TONS	305	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$ \$
30.	EA	2	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
31.	EA	2	ADJUST AT&T COMM BOX COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
32.	EA	2	ADJUST COMCAST COMM BOX AND VAULT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
33.	EA	12	ADJUST PG&E ELECTRICAL BOX AND VAULT COVERS TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
34.	EA	4	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
35.	SF	640	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ \$
36.	CY	2	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$

37.	CY	80	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
38.	CY	20	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
39.	CY	65	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
40.	CY	115	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, AND CURB RAMP), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
41.	SQYD	665	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ \$
42.	SQYD	615	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ \$
43.	CY	20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ \$
44.	LF	1760	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ \$
45.	SQYD	105	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ \$
46.	EA	10	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
4 7.	EA	15	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
48.	EA	53	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ \$
49.	ĽS	1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ \$

50.	LS	1	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM, complete in place the lump sum price	e for	\$	\$	
51.	EA	1	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT, complete in place for the unit price per each	or	\$	\$	
			TOTAL BID PR	ICE	\$		
		TAL BID PRI	CE:(Written in Words) ated with the work required in the Plans and Specific	cations	s must be	e included in the	
	bid	items. This	certifies that the prices in the proposal include all we ecessary to complete the work, in place and in full w	ork as	shown i	n the Plans and	
		Signa	ature of Bidder				
		Compa	ny Name Printed				